

**Erratum: Shock-wave-induced enhancement of optical emission in nitrogen afterglow plasma
[Phys. Rev. E **72**, 066402 (2005)]**

N. Siefert,* B. N. Ganguly, and P. Bletzinger
(Received 14 February 2006; published 21 March 2006)

DOI: [10.1103/PhysRevE.73.039905](https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevE.73.039905) PACS number(s): 52.70.Kz, 52.35.Tc, 52.80.Hc, 82.33.Xj, 99.10.Cd

In our paper, we cited an AIAA conference proceeding instead of a more recently published Physics of Fluids paper. The third reference should be:

[3] S. O. Macheret, Y. Z. Ionikh, N. V. Chernysheva, A. P. Yalin, L. Martinelli and R. B. Miles, Phys. Fluids, **13**, 2693 (2001).

instead of

[3] Y. Z. Ionokh, N. V. Chernysheva, A. P. Yalin, S. O. Marcheret, L. Martinelli, and R. B. Miles (unpublished).

*Email address: Nicholas.Siefert@wpafb.af.mil